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CHAPTER 94. 

[Published March 9, 1865.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 419 of the general laws of 1864, enti-
tled "an act to prevent the establishment of cemeteries and 
burial grounds within the limits of cities and villages." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

onnaorks ictte SBCTION 1. That chapter 419 of the general laws of 
be bid oat with- 
in 200 rods oferaz 1864, be amended, by inserting after the word "erect- 
= t ot:;or ed," in the twelfth line of section one, and before the 
Tubs:- 	word "and," in the same line, the following: "or with- 

out the limits Of such recorded plat of any city or 
village, or addition thereto, when the same shall be 
within two hundred rods of any lot or block in such 
city, village or addition, on which any building or 
buildings may then be erected." 

filwritoN 2. This sot shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 7, 1865. 

CHAPTER 95. 

[Published March 9, 1865.] 

AN ACT to construe and limit the provisions of chapter 252 of the 
general laws of 1862, entitled "an act to amend chapter 160 of 
the general laws of 1859, entitled "an sot to prescribe and limit 
the rates of interest.' and repealing chapter 202 of the general 
laws of 1860, amendatory thereof." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Oonstneelom 	SEarioN 1. The amendment of chapter one hundred 
and sixty of the general laws of 1859, by chapter two 
hundred and fifty-two of the general laws of 1862, 
shall not be construed so as to contravene, conflict with 
or annul any of the provisions of chapter one hund-
red and fifty-one of the general laws of 1861. 

bees et bonds 
legalbed. 	13xcrnoN 2. All bonds heretofore issued or hereafter 
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to be issued by the city of Green Bay, under chapter 
one hundred and fifty-one of the general laws of 1861, 
hewing interest at eight per cent. per annum: provided, 
that the same have been or shall be issued for the pur-
pose of taking up and canceling the old "plank road 
bonds" of said city, bearing eight per cent. interest per 
annum, are hereby declared to be lawful and binding, as 
if chapter two hundred and fifty-two of the general 
laws of the year 1862 had not been enacted. 

SserzoN 8. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 7, 1865. 

CHAPTER 96. 

[Published March 9, 1865.] 

AN ACT to repeal chapter 22, general laws 1868, providing for the 
expenditure of the drainage fund in the town of Cold Spring, in 
Jefferson county. 

1%e people of the state of Ttisconsin, represented in senate 
and aseenably, do enact as follows: 

SionioN L Chapter twenty-two of the general laws ibrig• 
of 1868, providing for the expenditure of the drain- 
age fund in the town of Cold Spring, in Jefferson 
county, is hereby repealed. 

&mom 2. This set shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 7, 1865. 


